# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23402/2018

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX SHIMLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIPIN GUPTA PROP.

Respondent(s)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 23403/2018 (XIV)

([ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.22 I.E. D. NO.25351/2018 ]) SLP(C) No. 26257/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128891/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128893/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Uday Bhan Singh, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Renuka Sahu, Adv. Mr. Jay Savla, AOR Mr Dushyant Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

### SLP(C) No.23402/2018

Sole respondent has opted not to file counter affidavit.

## SLP(C) No.23403/2018

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

### SLP(C) No.26257/2018

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar